Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
Datasheet revision 1.0                             www.chipquik.com
30cc syringe (with piston, front cover, rear cover, two tips) - 10 pack
Product  Highlights
OEM CHIPQUIK 30cc syringe (without plunger)
10 pack
Compatible with CHIPQUIK Syringe Gun SMDSG30CCR
Specificat ions
Includes:
syringe x10
piston x10
front cover x10
rear cover x10
conical plastic dispensing tip (18 gauge) x10
straight stainless steel dispensing tip (18 gauge) x10
Packaging:
All parts come unassembled.
Compatible with CHIPQUIK manual syringe gun:
SMDSG30CCR
Compatible with all CHIPQUIK dispensing tips:
Part Number Tip Type Tip Gauge Tip Orifice Internal
Diameter (mm)
Tip Orifice Internal
Diameter (inches)
SMDTA30 Straight Stainless Steel /
Conical Plastic
Multiple (15 sizes) Multiple (15 sizes) Multiple (15 sizes)
SMDTA200 Straight Stainless Steel Multiple (8 sizes) Multiple (8 sizes) Multiple (8 sizes)
SMDN-16G Straight Stainless Steel 16 1.194 mm 0.0470 inches
SMDN-18G Straight Stainless Steel 18 0.838 mm 0.0330 inches
SMDN-19G Straight Stainless Steel 19 0.686 mm 0.0270 inches
SMDN-20G Straight Stainless Steel 20 0.603 mm 0.0237 inches
SMDN-21G Straight Stainless Steel 21 0.514 mm 0.0202 inches
SMDN-22G Straight Stainless Steel 22 0.413 mm 0.0163 inches
SMDN-23G Straight Stainless Steel 23 0.337 mm 0.0133 inches
SMDN-25G Straight Stainless Steel 25 0.305 mm 0.0120 inches
SMDN-26G Straight Stainless Steel 26 0.260 mm 0.0102 inches
SMDN-27G Straight Stainless Steel 27 0.210 mm 0.0083 inches
SMDC-14G Conical Plastic 14 1.600 mm 0.0630 inches
SMDC-16G Conical Plastic 16 1.194 mm 0.0470 inches
SMDC-18G Conical Plastic 18 0.838 mm 0.0330 inches
SMDC-20G Conical Plastic 20 0.603 mm 0.0237 inches
SMDC-22G Conical Plastic 22 0.413 mm 0.0163 inches
SMDC-25G Conical Plastic 25 0.260 mm 0.0102 inches
Notes
Dispensing tip colors may differ from image
1 © 1994-2018 Chip Quik® Inc.
   CCQQ3300CCCC